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MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESI'S 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 1 st March, 2011 

S.O. 473(E).- Iii exercise of the powers conferred 
by Section 38 of the Biological Diversity Act, 2002 (18 of 
2003), the Central Government, in consultation with the 

Government of Tamil Nadu, hereby notifies the species of 
_ plants and. animals which are on the verg_e of extinction, as 
J ist,ed in column (2) of the Table below, for the State of 
.' Tamil Nadu, namely:-

SI.No. 

(1) 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 
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. .,Tobie 
: .!··~·--:· !1\'.:' . t~)ti 

Belosynapsis kewensis Hassk. 

Brysophyllum tetrandrum (Bedd.) Hook. f. 
exBedd. . -- ~ 

Cinnamomum wala~arense Kosterm. 

Didy.mocarpus missionis Wall. ex R. Br. 

. p jmorphocalyx beddomei (Benth.) Airy 
' Shaw · 

Diospyros barberi Ramasw. 

Diospyros humilis Bourd. 

Drypetes porteri (Gamble) Pax & Hoffin. 

Elaeocarpus blascoi Weibel 

Elaeocarpus venustus ~edd. 

Hoya kanyak:umariana AN. Herny & Swamm. 

Impatiens -auriculata Wight 

Janakid aryalpathra Joseph & V. Chandras. 

Memecylon sisparense Gamble 

Paphiopedilium druryi (Bedd.) Pfitzer 

Phyl/anthus anamalayanus (Gamble) 
G L.Webster [= Pseudoglochidion anamal 
ayOflum Gamble · 

Popowia beddomeana Hook.f. & Thomson , 

Sonerila pu(11f!)'ensis Gamble 

Symplocos oligandra Bedd. 

Syzygium beddomei (Duthie) Chithra 

Syzygium courtallense (Gamble) Alston 

Svzvqium qambleanum Rathakr. & Chithra 

Toxocarpus beddomei Gamble 

Name of Animals 

Latidens salimalli, 'rhonglongya, 1974 
Viverra civettina, Blyth, 1862 

Balaenoptera musculus (Linneaeus, 1758) 

· Dugongdugon(Muller, 1776) 

Panthera tigris tigris, Lµmaeus, 1758 

Gyps bengalensis ( Gmelin, 1788) 

Gyps indicus (Scopoli, 1786) 

Derinochelys coriacea(Vandelli, 1761) 

Eretinochelys imbricata (Linnaeus, 1766) 
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(1) 

10. 
11. 
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13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 

(2) 

Kachuga kachuga (Gray, 1831) 
Fejervarya murthiiPillai, 1979 
Indirana phrynoderma (Boulenger, 1882) 
Philautus chalaziodes (Gunther, 1876) 
Rhacophorus pseudomalabaricus 
Vasudevan & Dutta, iOOO 

Anoxypristis cuspidata (Latham, 1794) 
Pristis zijsron Bleeker, 1851 

2. The collection of the species of plants and animals 
listed in column (2) of the Table shall be prohibited, except 
with the approval of the Tamil Nadu State Biodiversity 
Board only for the purposes mentioned below, namely :-

(a) scientific research; 
(b) herbarium and museum of scientific and aca­

demic institutions; 
(c) propagation; and 

3 

(d) any other scientific investigation. 

3. The Tamil Nadu State Biodiversity Board shall 
undertake :-

(i) studies on all aspects of the notified species 
for holistic understanding; 

(ii) propagation or the notified species for the pur­
pose of in situ and ex situ conservation ana -
rehabilitation; and 

(iii) awareness programmes and provide educa­
tional materials on notified species for forest 
department personnel, Biodiversity Manage­
ment Commitq:es, ecotourism programmes, and . 
forest dwellers and tribals. 

[F. No.28-12/2008-CS-Ill] 

HEM.PANDE, Jt. Secy. 
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